CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2020-4375 An ordinance to make appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Pataskala, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2021, and to authorize approved interfund transfers. Passed November 16, 2020

ORDINANCE 2020-4376 An ordinance amending Ordinance 2020-4367 establishing the allocation of income tax collections received by the City of Pataskala pursuant to Ordinance 2010-3959. Passed November 16, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-072 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract, with Glaus, Pyle, Schomer, Burns And Dehaven, Inc. (GPD Group), to perform a safety study and to assemble and submit a Highway Safety Improvement Program Application to the Ohio Department Of Transportation on the city's behalf for funding improvements to the Broad Street Downtown Corridor. Passed November 16, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-073 A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Broadmoore Commons, Phases 4 & 6 Development for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala. Passed November 16, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-074 A resolution to accept and confirm infrastructure improvements for the Legacy Estates Phases 4, Section 1 Development for public maintenance and operation by the City of Pataskala. Passed November 16, 2020

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council